
  
  

Amador 
Resource Directory 2015 

www.trcac.org 



  
  



Amador Resource Directory 2015 1 

 

The Resource Connection 

 
 
  The Resource Connection is a non-profit organization governed 
by a community-based board of directors. Since 1980 the 
organization has been committed to serving Amador and 
Calaveras counties by responding to the needs identified in the 
community. We have evolved to include three service areas; 
Children & Families, Nutrition, and Prevention & Intervention. 
We offer these programs and services to thousands of residents 
throughout Amador and Calaveras counties.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This Resource Connection Resource Directory was developed with the 
use of State funds received from the California Department of 
Education, Early Education and Support Division, however, the 
contents do not necessarily reflect the position or policy of the 
California Department of Education. 

 
 

Updated by the Resource Connection, 2015 
 



  

2  Amador Resource Directory 2015 

 

Referrals to Licensed Child Care  

The Resource Connection provides free referrals to licensed child 
care homes and centers in Amador and Calaveras Counties.  We 
provide information on child care options to help you make the best 
choices when selecting child care for your children; however, we do 
not make recommendations.  

Need help paying for child care?  

We offer several programs that provide assistance to help income-
eligible parents pay for child care. Families may qualify if they are 
income eligible, have a qualifying family need and meet program 
requirements. We administer a California Alternative Payment 
Program, Cal Works Child Care, and a California Family Child Care 
Program (Amador only). The CEL is an online list of families waiting 
for child care assistance in Amador and Calaveras Counties.  We use 
this list when we enroll families in our subsidy programs and we 
encourage other state funded child care programs in either county to 
use the list when they have openings for no or low cost child care.  
Website: www.trcac.org 

Provider Services 

The Resource Connection offers training and support services for 
new and existing child care providers operating or working in family 
child care homes or child care centers.  Most of our workshops are 
free and our trained staff is available by phone, at our office by 
appointment or on-site through one of the services listed below.  

Community Resources, Education and Information 

The Resource Connection has been a leader in providing advocacy 
and information on issues affecting families, child development, and 
child care for more than 25 years.  We promote community 
awareness, share information on child care supply and demand, and 
participate in collaborations and community events related to 
children and families.  

 

 

 

http://www.trcac.org/


Amador Resource Directory 2015 3 

 

The Resource Connection 

Amador Resource Directory 2015 
 

   We hope this directory will help you get the services you may 
need.  If you need assistance please call 223-1624 or visit our 
website at www.trcac.org. 
 

The Resource Connection ....................................................... 1 

Children's .............................................................................. 5 
Breastfeeding Support: ........................................................... 6 

Domestic Violence ................................................................. 7 

Education .............................................................................. 7 
School District Offices ............................................................. 8 
Community Schools ................................................................ 8 
Elementary Schools ................................................................. 8 
Middle Schools ........................................................................ 8 
High Schools ............................................................................ 8 
Colleges ................................................................................... 9 

Emergency and Crisis ............................................................. 9 
Police Departments: NON EMERGENCY ................................. 9 
Safe Surrender Sites .............................................................. 10 

Family/Community .............................................................. 10 

Financial Assistance ............................................................. 11 

Food and Nutrition ............................................................... 11 

Health ................................................................................. 12 
Counseling ............................................................................. 13 
Dental Care............................................................................ 14 
Health Department ............................................................... 14 
Health Clinics and Centers .................................................... 14 
Hospitals ................................................................................ 15 
Obstetrics and Gynecology ................................................... 15 
Optometrists and Ophthalmologists ..................................... 15 
Pediatrics ............................................................................... 15 

Housing and Shelter ............................................................. 15 
Income-Eligible Apartments .................................................. 16 
Shelters ................................................................................. 16 
Utilities .................................................................................. 16 

http://www.trcac.org/


  

4  Amador Resource Directory 2015 

 

Job Search ........................................................................... 16 

Legal ................................................................................... 16 

Library ................................................................................. 17 
Amador County Libraries ....................................................... 17 

Seniors ................................................................................ 17 

Special Needs/Disability ...................................................... 18 

Substance Abuse ................................................................. 21 

Transportation .................................................................... 21 

Websites ............................................................................. 22 
Government Agencies ........................................................... 22 
Children/Child Care Organizations ........................................ 22 
Recreational Activities for Children & Families ..................... 22 
Local Parks ............................................................................. 23 

Index ................................................................................... 24 

  

 

 

 

  Therapist and private businesses listed in this 
directory are included as a resource of services in 
our area. This is in no way a recommendation of any 
private business. If we have overlooked related 
resources or information in need of correction, 
please contact The Resource Connection. 
Information printed in this Resource Directory was 
obtained from those agencies listed and other 
sources deemed reliable. If there are errors, they 
are unintentional.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Amador Resource Directory 2015 5 

 

Children's 

Amador Child Care Council _______________________________ 257-5338 
Committed to affordable, accessible quality child care. 
 www.amadorcoe.org 

Amador County Child Abuse Prevention Council  ____ 223-5921 
A community advisory council to prevent child abuse for all 
Amador children 0-18 years of age, who partners with 
community and public agencies to provide free education 
campaigns and events in mandated reporting, internet safety 
and shaken baby syndrome.  

Amador County Department of Social Services _______ 223-6550 
Amador County Public Health Department____________ 223-6407 

Child Safety Seat Program, Immunizations  
 www.co.amador.ca.us/services/public-health 

Amador County Recreation Agency – ACRA ___________ 223-6349 
Baby Welcome Wagon – Amador ________________________ 223-6563 
Blue Mountain Coalition for Youth and Families _____ 293-4500 
Child Protective Services (CPS) __________________________ 223-1075                                                                                           
Environmental Alternatives  _____________________________ 754-5500 

Private non-profit foster care program, and transitional housing 
programs www.ea.org                                      

First 5 Amador _____________________________________________ 257-1092 
Supporting the needs of children 0-5 and families  
 www.first5amador.com  

The Hub - Youth and Community Center _______________ 223-2300 
 After school programs www.goacra.org  

Infant Development Association- IDA ____________ 916-453-8801 
Missing Children California Youth Crisis Line 
   24 hrs ________________________________________________  800-843-5200 
National Center for Missing & Exploited Children 
 __________________________________________________________ 800-843-5678 
National Alert Registry ______  www.registeredoffenderslist.org 
National Runaway Hot line _________________________ 800-786-2929 

 www.1800runaway.org  
River City Child Care  ________________________________ 916-263-5744 
For questions and concerns regarding state licensed child care 
and licensed child care homes and centers ____ www.ccld.ca.gov 
 

http://www.amadorcoe.org/
http://www.co.amador.ca.us/services/public-health
http://www.ea.org/
http://www.first5amador.com/
http://www.goacra.org/
http://www.registeredoffenderslist.org/
http://www.1800runaway.org/
http://www.ccld.ca.gov/


  

6  Amador Resource Directory 2015 

 

 
The Resource Connection- 
   Child Care Resource & Referral Services  _____________ 223-1624 

Information on licensed child care centers and family child  
care homes; toy lending library  www.trcac.org 

The Resource Connection  
   Child Care Subsidy Program  ___________________________ 223-1624 

Helps pay child care costs for parents who are working, seeking 
employment or enrolled in a school/training program. Includes: 
Grandparent’s raising grandchildren support.  Must be income 
eligible.  www.trcac.org 

TrustLine  _____________________________________________ 800-822-8490 
The California registry of in home child care providers who have 
been cleared through a fingerprint check of the CA Dept. of 
Justice   www.trustline.org 

USDA Child Care Food Program ___________________  800-952-5609 
 or 800-526-1555 

A state and federally funded program that gives financial aid to 
licensed child care centers and day care homes to provide children 
with nutritious, well-balanced meals. 

Breastfeeding Support: 

Amador/Calaveras 
   Breastfeeding Coalition  ___________________ 754-6460/223-7685 
Breastfeeding USA _________________________________________ 795-4393 

Empowering you with mother-to-mother support. 
Mother Lode La Leche League ________ 800-525-3243www.llli.org 
National Women’s Health  
   Breastfeeding Help Line  __________________________ 800-994-9662 

Information Specialist trained through LLL to answer basic 
breastfeeding concerns 
 M-F 6am-3pm PT www.womenshealth.gov 

Sutter Amador Hospital's  
   Breastfeeding Support Group __________________________ 223-7460  

Free Breastfeeding success group offered on Wednesday 10:30-
11:30 am. Led by a certified lactation consultant, this is an 
educational group tailored to your immediate or long term 
needs. Available to all mothers and babies in our community. 
Offers breast pumps and breastfeeding aids.  

http://www.trcac.org/
http://www.trcac.org/
http://www.trustline.org/
http://www.llli.org/
http://www.womenshealth.gov/


Amador Resource Directory 2015 7 

 

 
The Resource Connection 
   WIC Program _______________________ 223-7685 or 800-218-2427 

Women/Infants/Children Program provides breastfeeding 
advocacy, support and breast pump lending. 
WIC is an Equal Opportunity Program  www.trcac.org 

Domestic Violence 

Amador County Victim Witness Assistance Program 223-6474 
www.co.amador.ca.us or 223-6475   

Amador Child Abuse Prevention Council  ______________ 223-5921 
Amador County Child Protective Services   ____________ 223-6550 

After hours:   223-1075 
Domestic Violence National Hotline ______________ 800-799-7233 

For Hearing Impaired 800-787-3224 
24 Hour (confidential, can make referrals for shelter) 
  www.thehotline.org  

Kene Me Wu Family Healing Center, Inc. 
   Crisis Line ___________________________________________ 800-792-7776 
Operation Care _____________________________________________ 223-2897 
   24 Help Line ________________________ 223-2600 or 800-675-3392                                                                                                    

 Domestic Violence, Sexual Assault & Support Services 
 www.operationcare.org    

The Resource Connection-  
   Prevention & Intervention Services __________________ 754-1300 
24 hour Crisis Hotline    ___________________ 754-4011 or 736-4011 
 Prevention & Intervention Services for men, women and children 
who are victims and survivors of domestic violence or sexual 
assault.  _________________________________________________ www.trcac.org 
Suicide Prevention Hotline _________________________ 800-273-8255 

Education 

Amador County Recreation Agency – ACRA ___________ 223-6349 
Amador Tuolumne Community Action Agency 
   ATCAA ______________________________________________ 223-1485x 239 

Parenting Classes 
Blue Mountain Coalition for Youth and Families _____ 293-4500 
Camanche Lake Community Center _____________________ 763-2720 
First 5 of Amador - Parent Education ___________________ 257-1092 

http://www.trcac.org/
http://www.thehotline.org/
http://www.operationcare.org/
http://www.trcac.org/


  

8  Amador Resource Directory 2015 

 

 
Foster & Kinship Care Education __________________ 530-642-5659 
 or 217-7185 
Foundation for Community Colleges ______________ 866-325-3222 
Ione Family Resource Center  ____________________________ 274-4655 
Nexus Youth & Family Services __________________________ 257-1980 
University of California  Nutrition Education __________ 223-6774 
Up Country Community Center  __________________________ 296-2785 
US Department of Education _______________________ 800-872-5327 

School District Offices 

Amador County Unified School District ________________ 223-1750 
Amador County Office of Education, 
    ________________________________________________ www.amadorcoe.org 
Independent Learning Program _________________________ 223-1485                 
(Amador Tuolumne Community Action Agency) 

Community Schools 

Independence High School _______________________________ 257-5100 
North Star Independent Study School __________________ 257-5150 
Shenandoah Valley Charter School ______________________ 245-4284 
Whisperin Pines Christian School _______________________ 245-4976 

Elementary Schools 

Ione Elementary School ___________________________________ 257-7000 
Jackson Elementary School _______________________________ 257-5600 
Pine Grove Elementary School ___________________________ 296-2800  
Pioneer Elementary School _______________________________ 295-6500 
Plymouth Elementary School ____________________________ 257-7800                                                       
Sutter Creek Elementary School _________________________ 257-7200 

Middle Schools 

Ione Junior High School ___________________________________ 257-5500 
Jackson Junior High ________________________________________ 257-5700 

High Schools 

Amador High School ______________________________________  257-7300 
Argonaut High School _____________________________________ 257-7700 
 
 

http://www.amadorcoe.org/


Amador Resource Directory 2015 9 

 

 Colleges 

Amador Community College Foundation ______________ 223-6393 
(Amador Learning Center) 

Cal State University ________________________________________ 467-5300 
Consumnes River College ___________________________ 916-691-7344 
Columbia College __________________________________________ 588-5100 
Courses leading to an A.A. degree, GED program, extension 
courses, continuing education ______ www.columbia.yosemite.edu 
Delta College - Stockton ___________________________________ 954-5151 
Los Rios Community College  _____________________    916-568-3012 
San Joaquin Delta Jr. College _____________________________ 954-5151 

Emergency and Crisis 

Amador County Office of Emergency Services ________ 223-6384 
Amador Fire protection district _________________________ 223-6391 
Amador Tuolumne 
   Community Action Agency- ATCAA ___________________ 223-1485 

 Energy assistance: PG&E bill and propane Ext. 221 
Amador County Behavioral Health _____________________ 223-6412 
 _______________________________________________ 24 hour- 888-310-6555 
American Red Cross-Sacramento _______________ (916) 993-7070 
Care Givers & Hospice support __________________________ 223-0442 
Child Protective Services (CPS) __________________________ 223-6550 
 After hours 223-1075 
Domestic Violence Help Line _________________________ 223-2600 or  

 800-799-7233 
Kene Me Wu Family Healing Center, Inc. 
   – Crisis line __________________________________________ 800-792-7776 
Operation Care: Crisis Intervention ____________________ 223-2897 
 24 hour help line - 223-2600 or 800-675-3392 
Poison Control _______________________________________ 800-222-1222 
Sheriff, Fire Department, Ambulance Emergency only  ____ 911 
Suicide Prevention Hot line ________________________ 800-273-8255 
Sutter-Amador Hospital __________________________________ 223-7500 
 Emergency Room - 223-7555 

Police Departments: NON EMERGENCY 

Amador County Sheriff’s Department __________________ 223-6500 
California Highway Patrol ___________ NON-emergency 223-4890   

http://www.columbia.yosemite.edu/


  

10  Amador Resource Directory 2015 

 

Ione Police Department ___________________________________ 223-6513 
Jackson Police Department _______________________________ 223-1771 
Sutter Creek Police Department _________________________ 223-6513 

Safe Surrender Sites 

Safe Surrender ________________________________________ 877-222-9723 
Amador County Health & Human Services (CPS) ____  223-6550 
    10877 Conductor Blvd. after hours 223-1075 
 
Sutter Amador Hospital __________________________________  223-7500 

200 Mission Blvd. in Jackson 

Family/Community 

24hr Parent Support Line  __________________________ 888-281-3000 
We’re here to listen. A free service available 24hrs a day 365 
days a year, to assist caregivers of children who may be in crisis, 
seeking information, resources, or just needing someone to 
listen and provide encouragement when it is most needed. 

Access for infants & Mothers-AIM _________________ 800-433-2611 
Ins. program for mid-income pregnant women www.aim.ca.gov 

Amador County Chamber of Commerce ________________ 223-0350 
 www.amadorcountychamber.com 

Amador County Court Appointed Special Advocate 
   (CASA of Amador County) _______________________________ 257-1980 
Amador County Department of Social Services _______ 223-6550 
Amador County Recreation Agency – ACRA ____________ 223-6349 
Amador-Tuolumne 
   Community Action Agency - ATCAA ___________________ 223-1485 
Aspira Foster & Family Services _________________________ 478-9862 
 or 800-439-1905 
Baby Welcome Wagon 
   Public Health-Donna Jackson __________ 223-6563 or 257-1092 
Camanche Lake Community Center _____________________ 763-2720 
Environmental Alternatives Foster Family Agency ___ 223-3888 
First 5 Amador _____________________________________________  257-1092 
Foster Care Support Education ____________________ 530-642-5626 
 or 217-7185 
The Hub - Youth and Community Center _______________ 223-2300 

 (After school programs) www.goacra.org  

http://www.aim.ca.gov/
http://www.amadorcountychamber.com/
http://www.goacra.org/


Amador Resource Directory 2015 11 

 

Motherlode Mothers of Multiples _______________________ 257-1092  
Mothers Club of Amador _____________ www.amadormothers.com 
Nexus Youth & Family Services __________________________ 257-1980  
The Resource Connection 
   Child Care Resource & Referral ________________________ 223-1624 

Licensed child care referrals, and subsidy program which help  
pay child care  costs for parents who are working, seeking 
employment or enrolled in school / training program. Must be 
income eligible for subsidy program.  Includes: Grandparent’s 
raising grandchildren support. www.trcac.org 

Saint Vincent de Paul ____________________________ Hot line 223-5865  
Veterans Service Offices __________________________________ 223-2286 

  www.amadorcountyveterans.org  
Voter Registration _________________________________________ 223-6465 

Financial Assistance 

Amador County Department of Social Services 
   CalWorks __________________________________________________ 223-6550 
Amador-Tuolumne 
   Community Action Agency ATCAA ____________________ 223-1485  

 Debt, Credit, and Foreclosure Counseling, rental assistance, 
emergency shelter 

American Consumer Credit Counselors __________ 800-769-3571 
Consumer Credit Counselors  ______________________ 800-769-3571 

 http://www.consumercredit.com/ 
California Tax Information 800-852-5711 

HEAP (Home Energy Assistance Program) _____  223-1485 x259 
Medi-Cal Phone Support ____________________________ 800-541-5555 
Social Security ________________________________________ 800-772-1213 
Society of St Vincent de Paul __________________ Hot line: 223-5865 

(Help with Rent, Utilities, and Miscellaneous) 

Food and Nutrition 

Amador County Department of Social Services _______ 223-6550 
 (Food stamps for income eligible families) 

Camanche Community Center ___________________________ 763-2720 
 
Interfaith Food Bank ______________________________________ 267-9006 

 www.feedamador.org 

http://www.amadormothers.com/
http://www.trcac.org/
http://www.amadorcountyveterans.org/
http://www.consumercredit.com/
http://www.feedamador.org/


  

12  Amador Resource Directory 2015 

 

  Saint Patrick’s Helping Hands __________________________ 736-4575 
The Resource Connection 
   WIC. Program ______________________  223-7685 or 800-218-2427 

Nutrition assistance for pregnant women & children age 0 to 5  
Saint Vincent de Paul 
   Emergency Food Assistance Hot line __________________ 223-5865          

Meals for the elderly, information, and transportation 
University of California 
   Cooperative Extension Amador ________________________ 223-6774 
Up country Community Center  __________________________ 296-2785 

(Commodities Distribution)                                                                                             
USDA Child Care Food Program  ___________________ 800-952-5609 
 or 800-526-1555 

A state and federally funded program that gives financial aid to 
licensed child care centers and day care homes to provide 
children with nutritious, well-balanced meals and to help with 
developing good eating habits in children. 

Health 

EMERGENCY ONLY ________________________________________________ 911 
Amador County Behavioral Health Department ______ 223-6412 
Amador County 
Amador County Public Health Department ____________ 223-6407 

California Children’s Services /CCS - services for medically 
eligible children Child Health and Disability Prevention /CHDP - 
Health referrals for infants – youth from low income families, 
Child Passenger safety- offers car seats, HIV testing, 
immunizations, Prenatal/ Post Partum Nursing Home Visits, 
Pregnancy testing and T.B. Skin Testing Program.  

Amador County 
   Department of Social Services (Medi-Cal) ___________  223-6550 
Amador Pregnancy Help Center _________________________ 223-3813 
Amador-Tuolumne 
   Community Action Agency ATCAA _____________________ 223-1485 

(Covered California affordable Health Care information and 
referral available at Jackson Service Center) 

American Academy of Pediatrics __________________ 847-434-4000 
 www.aap.org  

Blood Source Sacramento __________________________ 866-822-5663 

http://www.aap.org/


Amador Resource Directory 2015 13 

 

Cancer Van & Cancer Support Group 
   (Amador Stars) ___________________________________________ 267-1246                                                               

 Transportation for treatment and public education 
Covered California  __________________________________ 800-300-1506 

Affordable Care Act Insurance Exchange & Medi-Cal information 
for California http://www.coveredca.com/ 

Hospice of Amador and Calaveras ______________________ 223-5500 
Helping families with end of life care www.hospiceofamador.org  

Pediatric Mile Stones ________________________________ 866-855-5987 
Early childhood Physical Therapy www.pediatricmilestones.com 
Serving Amador, Calaveras and Tuolumne Counties 

Planned Parenthood ________________________________ 800-230-7526 
 www.plannedparenthood.org   

Tobacco Reduction ________________________________________ 223-6638 
United Home Care _________________________________________ 223-3866 

Counseling 

24 Hour Parent Support Line ______________________ 888-281-3000 
Amador County Behavioral Health _____________________ 223-6412  
Amador Child Abuse Prevention Council ______________ 223-5921 
Amador Pregnancy Help Center _________________________ 223-3813 
Amador Tuolumne 
   Community Action Agency (ATCAA) __________________ 223-1485 
Bethany Christian Services 
   of Northern California ___________________ 522-5121 or 526-3342 

Licensed Christian counseling and adoption www.bethany.org  
California Coalition for Youth – 
   Youth Crisis Line ___________________________________ 800-843-5200 

 www.youthcrisisline.org 
Court Appointed Special Advocate ______________________ 257-1980 

 Casa of Amador- Nexus Youth & Family 
First 5 Amador; Behavioral Specialist Program ______ 257-1092 

Consultations experienced behavioral specialist to assist: 
parents, grandparents, preschools & child care providers in 
caring for children with behavior concerns, disabilities and 
special needs. 

Hospice of Amador and Calaveras ______________________ 223-5500 
 Counseling for grieving children ages 3-7 
 www.hospiceofamador.org  

http://www.coveredca.com/
http://www.hospiceofamador.org/
http://www.plannedparenthood.org/
http://www.bethany.org/
http://www.youthcrisisline.org/
http://www.hospiceofamador.org/


  

14  Amador Resource Directory 2015 

 

Kene Me Wu Family Healing Center, Inc. _______________ 984-8602 
Counseling, crisis intervention, advocacy, emergency shelter and 
other services to Native Americans.  

Nexus Youth & Family Services _________________________  257-1980 
Improving relationships between parents and children 

Operation Care ________________________________ crisis line 223-2897 
Sierra Wind Wellness Center _____________________________ 223-1956 

Services to for those individuals who have experienced or are 
experiencing some form of emotional disorder which interferes 
with employment, school attendance or daily life in general 

Dental Care 

Jackson Creek Dental Group______________________________ 223-2712 
Children’s dentistry 

M.A.C.T. Health Board - Jackson Rancheria Dental  __   257-2460 
Medi-Cal Dentist Referral/Denti-Cal ______________ 800-322-6384 
Smile Keepers Program / First 5 ________________________ 257-1092 

Health Department 

Amador County Public Health Department  ___________ 223-6429 
Calaveras County Public Health Department  _________ 754-6460 

Health Clinics and Centers 

  (Names with the ◊ symbol accept Medi-Cal) 

Alarabi, Sarah ◊ _____________________________________________ 223-2034 
American Academy of Pediatrics __________________ 847-434-4000 

 www.aap.org 
Buss, Richard◊ ______________________________________________ 296-3350 
Fields, Daniel◊ ______________________________________________ 245-6968 
Hartmann, Robert ◊ ________________________________________ 223-3837 
Kerr, Darrell ◊  ______________________________________________ 223-3837 
Nousaine, Dennis ◊ _________________________________________ 223-3837 
M.A.C.T. Jackson Rancheria Health Clinic ______________ 257-2400 
Health programs including: well child care screening for glaucoma, 
diabetes and hearing; referrals dental care, family planning, 
counseling, etc. 
Woodward, Gary ◊ _________________________________________ 223-3837 
Zineski, Stefan ◊ ____________________________________________ 223-3837 
 

http://www.aap.org/


Amador Resource Directory 2015 15 

 

Hospitals  

Dignity Health - Mark Twain Hospital __________________ 754-3521 
Sonora Regional Medical Center ________________________ 532-5000 
St. Joseph’s Medical Center-Stockton ___________________ 943-2000 
Sutter-Amador Hospital __________________________________ 223-7500 

Obstetrics and Gynecology 

Petre, Motiu, MD ◊ pregnancy only _____________________ 257-1191 
Russell, Gail◊ _______________________________________________ 257-0177 
Sutter Amador: Womens Health Dept. _________________ 257-0177 
Young, Robert ______________________________________________ 257-0177 

Optometrists and Ophthalmologists 

Amador Eye Care___________________________________________ 223-1402 
Sierra Eye Care _____________________________________________ 223-2020 

Pediatrics 

Appelton, Amy ______________________________________________ 257-1722 
M.A.C.T. Jackson Medical Clinic __________________________ 257-2400 
Moe, Aue _____________________________________________________ 257-1722 
Stone, David ________________________________________________ 257-1722 

Housing and Shelter 

Amador Tuolumne  
  Community Action Agency - ATCAA  ___ 223-1485 or 533-1397 

Homeless and Transitional Shelters provided for: up to 6 month  
for qualifying individuals and families. Emergency housing for 
families and singles up to 35 days in Sonora and Jackson. Case 
management support for job training, housing search, and social, 
health, and mental services. 

Habitat for Humanity-Calaveras  ________________________ 754-5331 
Family and community members work to build an affordable 
home that the family will buy from Habitat with no-interest 
mortgages. Brush with Kindness; assist in exterior 
improvements for qualifying homeowners.  

Homeless Assistance - Dept. of Social Services ________ 223-6550 
Operation Care 
   Domestic Violence shelter / Counseling _____________ 223-2897 
 24 hour Crisis Line -  223-2600 or 800-675-3392 



  

16  Amador Resource Directory 2015 

 

Salvation Army REACH Energy Program _______________ 257-1828 
US Department of Housing 
   & Urban Development _____________________________ 800-569-4287 

 Counseling for home-buyers and renters 

Income-Eligible Apartments  

Jackson Apartments - Jackson ___________________________ 223-2641 
Jackson Hills Apartments - Jackson _____________________ 223-0128 
Kennedy Meadows Apartments - Jackson ______________ 257-0188 
Meadow I Apartments - Jackson _________________________ 223-4341 
Meadow II Apartments - Jackson ________________________ 223-2051 
Sutter Hill Place - Sutter Creek for seniors _____________ 267-5770 

Shelters  

ATCAA _______________________________________________________  223-1485 
Jackson Shelter  ____________________________________________ 223-9215 
Operation Care  ________________ 223-2897 or Hot Line - 223-2600 
The Resource Connection   
   Prevention & Intervention Services  __________________ 754-1300 

 24 hours Crisis Hot Line or 754-4011 

Utilities 

Amador Tuolumne Community Action Agency _ 223-1485 x259 
(Home Energy Assistance Program- Heap) 

CARE 15% of bill - Program through PG&E ______ 866-743-2273 
Society of St Vincent de Paul __________________ Hot line 223-5865 

Job Search 
Mother Lode Job Training ________________________________ 223-3341 

 www.mljt.org  
Social Services / Welfare-To-Work Program __________ 223-6550 
 California Tribal TANF  Partnership  ___________________ 257-6150 

Provides educational training/employment opportunities for 
Native American people www.cttp.net 

Legal 

California Department 
   of Child Support Services _________________________ 866-901-3212 
Central Sierra Child Support Agency ____________________ 223-6318 
Family Law Facilitator - Julie Rowe _____ 257-2627 or 754-1443 

http://www.mljt.org/


Amador Resource Directory 2015 17 

 

Legal Services of Northern California ____________ 800-660-6107 
Low-income legal aid assistance on civil matters www.lsnc.net 

Office of Child Support Enforcement _____________ 415-437-8463 
Protective & Advocacy   _____________________________ 800-776-5746 

Legal Services/Rights for the Disabled 
Self-Help Legal Center 
   for Amador and Calaveras Courts _____________________ 754-1443 

Offers one stop legal assistance in family law, custody and other 
related issues, also  for people to research a legal matter, type 
forms, make copies, and get prepared to file papers.  (Amador 
County services must be made by appointment.) 
 www.calaveras.courts.ca.gov  

Victim Witness Program  _________________________________ 223-6474 
Assists victims with information and support in getting 
protection, attending court or receiving compensation 

Library 

Amador County Literacy Services _______________________ 223-6305 
The Resource Connection 
   Child Care Resource & Referral Lending Library ___ 223-1624 

Resources for Providers and Parents www.trcac.org 

Amador County Libraries    

Ione Branch Library _______________________________________ 274-2560 
Jackson Main Library _____________________________________ 223-6400 
Pine Grove Branch Library _______________________________ 296-3111 
Pioneer Branch Library ___________________________________ 295-7330     
Plymouth Branch Library ________________________________ 245-6476 

Seniors 

24 Hour Friendship Line  ___________________________ 800-971-0016 
Adult Protective Services _________________________________ 223-6550 
    To report suspected abuse "after hours" call 223-1075 
Amador County Chamber of Commerce ________________ 223-0350 

(Listing of “senior" housing upon request) 
Amador Senior Center ____________________________________ 223-0442 
Area 12 Agency on Aging ___________________________ 800-510-2020 
   & Senior Nutrition Program or 532-6272 

(HICAP- Health Insurance Counseling & Advocacy Program) 

http://www.lsnc.net/
http://www.calaveras.courts.ca.gov/
http://www.trcac.org/


  

18  Amador Resource Directory 2015 

 

Common Grounds - Senior Nutrition Program 
   Meals on Wheels __________________________________________ 223-3015 
Hospice ______________________________________________________ 223-5500 
Housing Rehabilitation Program __________________ 800-995-0431 
In Home Support Services (Social Services) ___________ 223-6550 
Kit Carson Nursing & Rehabilitation Lifeline __________ 223-2231 
  Home Emergency Response Systems _______ 223-1485 Ext. 232 
Public Conservators Office _______________________________ 223-6450 
Senior Legal Hotline _________________________________ 800-222-1753 
Social Security and Medicare  ______________________ 800-772-1213 

   www.socialsecurity.gov 
The Resource Connection; Grandparent Project ______ 223-1624 

Respite Care and Grandparent Support 
United Home Care / In Home Care _____________________  223-3866 
Veterans Service Office ____________________________________ 223-2286                                                                                              

 www.victoryvillageamador.org 

Special Needs/Disability 

Amador County Conservator’s Office  ___________________ 223-6450 
A program for Amador County residents who are not able to 
care for themselves, or estate when relatives are not available. 

Amador County Office of Education/SELPA ___________  257-5330 
Testing for hearing, visual, psychological, language, and learning 
disabilities for children birth through 21 years old.  Educational 
services for those individuals who are certified disabled. 
   www.amadorcoe.org/special%20education.htm 

Amador County Public Authorities  _____________________ 223-6550 
Maintains a registry of providers who work for the IHSS 
recipients.  

Amador County Special Education ______________________ 257-5308 
 Testing and support for learning disabilities for children birth-
age 21, Educational services for certified handicapped 

American Foundation for the Blind _______________ 800-232-5463 
American Speech-Language 
   Hearing Association  _______________________________ 800-638-8255 
ARC of Amador and Calaveras  ___________________________ 267-5978 

(support & services to people w/developmental disabilities) 
 www.arcofamador.org 

 

http://www.socialsecurity.gov/
http://www.victoryvillageamador.org/
http://www.amadorcoe.org/special%20education.htm
http://www.arcofamador.org/


Amador Resource Directory 2015 19 

 

California Children’s Services - CCS _____________________ 223-6630 
(Offer some services for children with specific illness or injury) 

Child Health & Disability Prevention CHDP ___________ 223-6669 
California Inclusion  _________________________________ 760-682-0200 

Offers education to promote social-emotional development, 
address behaviors and develop safe group environments for all 
children www.cainclusion.org 

California Inclusion & Behavior 
   Consultation Network  www.cibc-ca.org ________ 877-524-2422 
California Relay Services ____________________  TDD: 800-735-2929 

 Relay telephone calls between TDD 
 (Telephone Device for the Deaf and Disabled) 

Child Health/Disability Prevention - CHDP ____________ 223-6407 
Children’s Inclusive Care Council – CICC 
   of Amador & Calaveras __________________________________ 257-5338  
Council on Developmental Disabilities _________________ 473-6930  

A referral, education and advocacy service for children and 
adults with developmental disabilities. www.scdd.ca.gov 

Disability Resource Agency 
   for Independent Living __________________________________ 477-8143 

DRAIL offers information referrals and other services to 
individuals with disabilities   www.drail.org 

Early Start: California Early Start ___________________ 800-515-2229 
 Helps families locate services for their infants and toddlers who 
are premature, have health problems or may be delayed in their 
development. (A free service) www.dds.ca.gov 

Easter Seal Society ___________________________________ 800-221-6827 
Family Resource Network ________________________________ 472-3674 

Information and support for families  or 800-847-3030 
 with children with special needs www.frcn.org 

Guide Dogs for the Blind ____________________________ 415-499-4000 
Infant Development Association of CA (IDA) ____ 916-453-8801 
In-home Care Services ______________________________ 877-942-4111 

allow you to stay in your own home with quality care you 
deserve.  www.inhomecare.com 

 
 
 

http://www.cainclusion.org/
http://www.cibc-ca.org/
http://www.scdd.ca.gov/
http://www.drail.org/
http://www.dds.ca.gov/
http://www.frcn.org/
http://www.inhomecare.com/


  

20  Amador Resource Directory 2015 

 

In Home Support Services - IHSS ________________________ 223-6550 
 IHSS is considered an alternate to out-of-home care. Services 
include housecleaning, meal preparation, laundry, grocery 
shopping, personal care services, accompaniment to medical 
appointments and protective supervision for mentally impaired. 

Interm Health Care ______________________ (non medical) 223-9119 
Serving Amador and Calaveras  (medical) 223-9111 
Domestic services available to the disabled & elderly  

International Dyslexia Association _______________ 800-222-3123 
International Hearing Society 
   Hearing Aid Helpline _____________________________  800-521-5247 
Little Ponies - Special Education Preschool ____________ 257-5330 
Mind Matters ________________________________________________ 728-2184 

A comprehensive treatment center serving families affected by 
ADD/ADHD, Autism Spectrum Disorders, and Learning 
Disabilities, also offers workshops and classes to educate 
individuals and the public. www.mindmattersclinic.org 

National Adoption Center for-  
   Special Needs & Disabilities  ______________________ 800-862-3678 
National Down Syndrome Society _________________ 800-221-4602 
National Easter Seal Society  _______________________ 800-221-6827 
National Information Center for- 
   Children with Disabilities  ________________________ 800-695-0285 
National Organization for Rare Disorders  _______ 800-999-6673 
National Services for 
   the Blind & Handicapped _________________________ 800-424-8567 
Res Care Home Care ______________________ www.rescarehome.com  

ResCare is Respect and Care—assisting people to reach their  
highest level of independence and quality of living. 

Sierra Wind Wellness & Recovery _______________________ 223-1956 
Offers a variety of services for those individuals who have 
experienced some form of emotional disorder, which interferes 
with employment, school attendance or daily life in general. 
 www.mhanca.org   

Social Security and Medicare Eligibility _________  800-772-1213 
UC Davis M.I.N.D. Institute __________________________ 916-703-0280 

 The ultimate goal of the institute is to find a cause, effective 
 treatments & cures for the neurodevelopment disorders 

http://www.mindmattersclinic.org/
http://www.rescarehome.com/
http://www.mhanca.org/


Amador Resource Directory 2015 21 

 

Valley Mountain Regional Center _______________________ 754-1871 
Evaluation and screening for developmental disabilities, 
counseling, diagnosis, coordination of services, genetic and 
prenatal screening, and high risk infant program. 

Substance Abuse 

Al-Anon ________________________________________________ 800-851-1304 
Support groups for the family of alcohol or substance abusers.  

Alcoholics Anonymous ______________ 223-4989 or 800-851-1304 
Support group for recovering alcoholics/Ala-Teen 

Amador County Drug & Alcohol Services ______________ 223-6412 
Prevention, education, counseling, diversion programs                   

Narcotics Anonymous _______________________________ 800-240-4956 
   www.calmidstatena.org 

Office of Health Education ________________________________ 223-6638 
Sierra Wind Wellness & Recovery ______________________ 223-1956 

 (Narcotics Anonymous) 
TRAC - Stop Smoking Classes ____________________________ 223-6638 
 

Transportation 

Amador Regional Transit System _______________________ 267-9395 
 www.amadortransit.com 

Cal Trans Road Conditions _________________________ 800-427-7623 
Calaveras Transit  _________________________________________ 754-4450 

Serving Calaveras and adjacent countieswww.calaverastransit.com 
California Highway Patrol  _______________________________ 223-4890 
Foothill Rideshare ___________________________________ 877-538-8937      

                       www.foothillrideshare.com 
 
  

http://www.calmidstatena.org/
http://www.amadortransit.com/
http://www.calaverastransit.com/
http://www.foothillrideshare.com/


  

22  Amador Resource Directory 2015 

 

Websites  

Government Agencies 

Amador County ............................................. www.co.amador.ca.us 
Calaveras County ...................................................... calaverasgov.us 
California Department of Education ......................... www.cde.ca.gov 
California Department of  Social Services 
   Community Care Licensing Division .....................  www.ccld.ca.gov 
Consumer Products Safety Commission ...................... www.cpsc.gov 
State of California .......................................................... www.ca.gov 
Toulumne County ............................... www.tuolumnecounty.ca.gov 
United States of America ............................................. www.usa.gov 

Children/Child Care Organizations 

California Child Care Health Project ..... www.ucsfchildcarehealth.org 
California Child Care 
   Resource & Referral Network .......................... www.rrnetwork.org 
Child Care Law Center .................................... www.childcarelaw.org 
Children's Defense Fund  .........................www.childrensdefense.org 
Kid's Health ....................................................... www.kidshealth.org 
National Association  for the 
   Education of Young Children .................................. www.naeyc.org 
National Association of 
 Child  Care Resource & Referral Agencies ............. www.naccrra.org 
Stand for Children  .................................................... www.stand.org 
US Dept. of Health & Human Services 
   Office of Child Care ................................ acf.hhs.gov/programs/occ 

Recreational Activities for Children & Families 

Amador County Council of Tourism ................ www.touramador.com 
Amador County Fair ..............................www.amadorcountyfair.com 
Amador County Recreation Agency ......................... www.goacra.org 
Blue Mountain Radio (90.7FM) ................................. www.kqbm.org 
Calaveras/Amador /Tuolumne Info Net ............... www.infonettc.org 
Calaveras County Fair and Jumping Frog Jubilee .. www.frogtown.org 
Calaveras County Visitors Bureau  .................. www.gocalaveras.com 
Calaveras Enterprise  ......................... www.calaverasenterprise.com 

http://www.co.amador.ca.us/
http://calaverasgov.us/
http://www.cde.ca.gov/
http://www.ccld.ca.gov/
http://www.cpsc.gov/
http://www.ca.gov/
http://www.tuolumnecounty.ca.gov/
http://www.usa.gov/
http://www.ucsfchildcarehealth.org/
http://www.rrnetwork.org/
http://www.childcarelaw.org/
http://www.childrensdefense.org/
http://www.kidshealth.org/
http://www.naeyc.org/
http://www.naccrra.org/
http://www.stand.org/
http://www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/occ
http://www.touramador.com/
http://www.amadorcountyfair.com/
http://www.goacra.org/
http://www.kqbm.org/
http://www.infonettc.org/
http://www.frogtown.org/
http://www.gocalaveras.com/
http://www.calaverasenterprise.com/


Amador Resource Directory 2015 23 

 

 
doPlaces Community Search .............................. www.doplaces.com 
Home Town Radio (1340AM) ............................ www.Kvgcradio.com 
KVML My Motherlode.com www.mymotherlode.com/entertainment 
National Wildlife Federation  ........... www.nwf.org/get-outside.aspx 
Nature Rocks .................................................. www.naturerocks.org 
The Pine Tree.net ............................................ www.thepinetree.net 
Star 92.7FM KZSQ Sonora .......................................... www.kzsq.com 
Toulumne County Visitors Bureau ... www.yosemitegoldcountry.com 
Zero to Three .................................................. www.zerotothree.org 

Local Parks 

Calaveras Big Trees State Park 
   795-2334 or 795-3840 .................. www.parksca.gov/?page_id=551 
Columbia State Historic Park ......... www.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=552 
Indian Grinding Rock 
   State Historic Park ...................... www.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=553 
Lake Amador ................................................. www.lakeamador.com 
New Hogan Lake, Stanislaus River Parks 
  www.spk.usace.army.mil/Locations/SacramentoDistrictParks.aspx 
New Melones Lake visitor Center  ....................................... 536-9543 
  - http://www.usbr.gov/mp/ccao/newmelones/visitor_center.html 
Pardee Lake .................................... www.pardeelakerecreation.com 
Railtown 1897 State Park .............. www.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=491 

 

  

http://www.doplaces.com/
http://www.kvgcradio.com/
http://www.mymotherlode.com/entertainment
http://www.nwf.org/get-outside.aspx
http://www.naturerocks.org/
http://www.thepinetree.net/
http://www.kzsq.com/
http://www.yosemitegoldcountry.com/
http://www.zerotothree.org/
http://www.parksca.gov/?page_id=551
http://www.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=552
http://www.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=553
http://www.lakeamador.com/
http://www.spk.usace.army.mil/Locations/SacramentoDistrictParks.aspx
http://www.usbr.gov/mp/ccao/newmelones/visitor_center.html
http://www.pardeelakerecreation.com/
http://www.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=491


  

24  Amador Resource Directory 2015 

 

Index 
24 Hour Friendship Line _____________ 17 
24 Hour Parent Support Line ______ 10, 13 
911 Emergency __________________ 9, 12 
Access for infants & Mothers - AIM ____ 10 
Adoption Center for-Special needs & 

Disabilities, National _____________ 20 
Adult Protective Services ____________ 17 
Al-Anon __________________________ 21 
Alcoholics Anonymous ______________ 21 
Amador Child Abuse Prevention Council 7, 

13 
Amador Child Care Council ____________ 5 
Amador Community College Foundation _ 9 
Amador County Behavioral Health Dept 12 
Amador County Chamber of Commerce 10, 

17 
Amador County Child Abuse Prevention 

Council _________________________ 5 
Amador County Child Protective Services 7 
Amador County Conservator’s Office ___ 18 
Amador County Court Appointed Special 

Advocate ______________________ 10 
Amador County Department of Social 

Services _____________________ 5, 10 
Amador County Drug & Alcohol Services 21 
Amador County Literacy Services ______ 17 
Amador County Office of Education _____ 8 
Amador County Office of Emergency 

Services ________________________ 9 
Amador County Public Authorities _____ 18 
Amador County Public Health Department

 ____________________________ 5, 12 
Amador County Recreation Agency 5, 7, 10 
Amador County Sheriff’s Department ___ 9 
Amador County Special Education _____ 18 
Amador County Unified School District __ 8 
Amador County Victim Witness Assistance 

Program ________________________ 7 
Amador High School _________________ 8 
Amador Pregnancy Help Center ____ 12, 13 
Amador Regional Transit System ______ 21 
Amador Senior Center_______________ 17 
Amador-Tuolumne Community Action 

Agency _____ 7, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 15, 16 
American Academy of Pediatrics ___ 12, 14 
American Consumer Credit Counselors _ 11 
American Foundation for the Blind ____ 18 

ARC of Amador and Calaveras ________ 18 
Argonaut High School ________________8 
Aspira Foster & Family Services ______ 10 
Baby Welcome Wagon-Amador ____ 5, 10 
Behavioral Specialist Program ________ 13 
Bethany Christian Services of Northern 

California _____________________ 13 
Blind & Handicapped, National Services 

for- __________________________ 20 
Blood Source Sacramento ___________ 12 
Blue Mountain Coalition for Youth and 

Families _______________________5, 7 
Breastfeeding Coalition, 

Amador/Calaveras ________________6 
Breastfeeding Help Line, National 

Women’s Health _________________6 
Breastfeeding Suport Group, Sutter 

Amador Hospital _________________6 
Breastfeeding USA __________________6 
Cal State University __________________9 
Cal Trans Road Conditions ___________ 21 
Calaveras County Fair and Jumping Frog 

Jubilee ________________________ 22 
Calaveras County Visitors Bureau _____ 22 
Calaveras Transit __________________ 21 
California Children’s Services ________ 19 
California Coalition for Youth ________ 13 
California Department of Child Support 

Services _______________________ 16 
California Inclusion ________________ 19 
California Inclusion & Behavior 

Consultation Network ___________ 19 
California Relay Services ____________ 19 
California Tax Information ___________ 11 
CalWorks-Amador County Department of 

Social Services _________________ 11 
Camanche Community Center _______ 11 
Camanche Lake Community Center ___ 10 
Cancer Van & Cancer Support Group __ 13 
CARE Energy Assitance _____________ 16 
Care Givers & Hospice support _________9 
Child Health & Disability Prevention ___ 19 
Child Health/Disability Prevention ____ 19 
Child Protective Services ____________5, 9 
Children's Incluisive Care Council of 

Amador & Calaveras _____________ 19 
Columbia College ____________________9 



Amador Resource Directory 2015 25 

 

Comanche Lake Community Center ____ 7 
Commodities Distribution-Up country 

Community Center ______________ 12 
Consumer Credit Counselors _________ 11 
Consumer Products Safety Commission 22 
Consumnes River College _____________ 9 
Court Appointed Special Advocate ____ 13 
Covered California _________________ 13 
Delta College - Stockton ______________ 9 
Developmental Disabilities, Council on _ 19 
Dignity Health - Mark Twain Hospital __ 15 
Disability Resource Agency for 

Independent Living ______________ 19 
Domestic Violence Help Line __________ 9 
Domestic Violence National Hotline ____ 7 
Down Syndrome Society, National ____ 20 
Dyslexia Association, International ____ 20 
Early Start: California Early Start ______ 19 
Easter Seal Society _________________ 19 
Easter Seal Society, National _________ 20 
Emergency Food Assistance Hot line-St. 

Vincent DePaul _________________ 12 
Environmental Alternatives ________ 5, 10 
Family Law Facilitator - Julie Rowe ____ 16 
Family Resource Network ___________ 19 
First 5 Amador ____________________ 10 
Food Stamps-Amador County Department 

of Social Services ________________ 11 
Foothill Rideshare __________________ 21 
Foster & Kinship Care Education _______ 8 
Foster Care Support Education _______ 10 
Foundation for Community Colleges ____ 8 
Guide Dogs for the Blind ____________ 19 
Habitat for Humanity-Calaveras_______ 15 
Hearing Aid Helpline, International Hearing 

Society ________________________ 20 
Hearing Association, American Speech 

Language ______________________ 18 
Home Energy Assistance Program _____ 11 
Homeless Assistance-Department of Social 

Services _______________________ 15 
Hospice __________________________ 18 
Hospice of Amador and Calaveras _____ 13 
Housing Rehabilitation Program ______ 18 
In Home Support Services ________ 18, 20 
Independent Learning Program ________ 8 
Infant Development Association of CA 5, 19 
Information Center for-Children with 

Disabilities, National _____________ 20 

In-home Care Services ______________ 19 
Interfaith Food Bank ________________ 11 
Interm Health Care _________________ 20 
Ione Branch Library _________________ 17 
Ione Elementary School ______________ 8 
Ione Family Resource Center __________ 8 
Ione Junior High School ______________ 8 
Ione Police Department _____________ 10 
Jackson Apartments - Jackson ________ 16 
Jackson Creek Dental Group __________ 14 
Jackson Elementary School ____________ 8 
Jackson Hills Apartments - Jackson ____ 16 
Jackson Junior High __________________ 8 
Jackson Main Library________________ 17 
Jackson Police Department __________ 10 
Jackson Shelter ____________________ 16 
Kene Me Wu Family Healing Center, Inc 7, 

9, 14 
Kennedy Meadows Apartments - Jackson

 ______________________________ 16 
Kit Carson Nursing & Rehabilitation 

Hospital _______________________ 18 
La Leche League - Mother Lode ________ 6 
Legal Services of Northern California ___ 17 
Lifeline Home Emergency Response 

Systems _______________________ 18 
Little Ponies - Special Education Preschool

 ______________________________ 20 
Los Rios Community College___________ 9 
MACT Health Board - Jackson Rancheria 

Dental _________________________ 14 
MACT Jackson Rancheria Health Clinic _ 14 
Meadow I Apartments - Jackson ______ 16 
Meadow II Apartments - Jackson ______ 16 
Meals on Wheels-Common Grounds Senior 

Nutrition Program _______________ 18 
Medi-Cal Dentist Referral/Denti-Cal ___ 14 
Medi-Cal Phone Support_____________ 11 
MediCal-Amador County Department of 

Social Services __________________ 12 
Mind Matters _____________________ 20 
Missing Children California Youth Crisis 

Line ____________________________ 5 
Mother Lode Job Training ____________ 16 
Motherlode Mothers of Multiples _____ 11 
Mothers Club of Amador ____________ 11 
Narcotics Anonymous _______________ 21 
National Alert Registry _______________ 5 
National Center for Missing & Exploited 



  

26  Amador Resource Directory 2015 

 

Children ________________________ 5 
National Runaway Hot line ____________ 5 
Nexus Youth & Family Services ___ 8, 11, 14 
Office of Child Support Enforcement ___ 17 
Office of Health Education ___________ 21 
Operation Care __________ 7, 9, 14, 15, 16 
Parent Education-First 5Amador _______ 7 
Pediatric Mile Stones _______________ 13 
Petre Motiu, MD ___________________ 15 
Pine Grove Branch Library ___________ 17 
Pine Grove Elementary School _________ 8 
Pioneer Branch Library ______________ 17 
Pioneer Elementary School ____________ 8 
Planned Parenthood-National ________ 13 
Plymouth Branch Library _____________ 17 
Plymouth Elementary School __________ 8 
Poison Control ______________________ 9 
Public Conservators Office ___________ 18 
Rare Disorders, National Organization for

 ______________________________ 20 
Res Care Home Care ________________ 20 
River City Child Care _________________ 5 
Safe Surrender Sites ________________ 10 
Saint Patrick’s Helping Hands _________ 12 
Saint Vincent de Paul _______________ 11 
Salvation Army REACH Energy Program _ 16 
San Joaquin Delta Jr. College __________ 9 
Self-Help Legal Center for Amador and 

Calaveras Courts ________________ 17 
SELPA-Amador County Office of Education

 ______________________________ 18 
Senior Legal Hotline ________________ 18 
Sierra Wind Wellness & Recovery __ 20, 21 
Sierra Wind Wellness Center _________ 14 
Smile Keepers Program ______________ 14 
Social Security _____________________ 11 
Social Security and Medicare _________ 18 
Social Security and Medicare Eligibility _ 20 
Social Services / Welfare-To-Work Program

 ______________________________ 16 
Society of St Vincent de Paul ______ 11, 16 

Sonora Regional Medical Center ______ 15 
St. Joseph’s Medical Center-Stockton __ 15 
Suicide Prevention Hotline __________7, 9 
Sutter Amador: Womens Health Dept _ 15 
Sutter Creek Elementary School ________8 
Sutter Creek Police Department ______ 10 
Sutter Hill Place - Sutter Creek for seniors

 _____________________________ 16 
Sutter-Amador Hospital ___________ 9, 15 
TANF (California Tribal Partnership) ___ 16 
The Hub - Youth and Community Center 5, 

10 
The Resource Connection _____________1 
The Resource Connection Child Care 

Resource & Referral ___________ 6, 11 
The Resource Connection Child Care 

Resource & Referral Lending Library 17 
The Resource Connection Child Care 

Subsidy Program__________________6 
The Resource Connection Prevention & 

Intervention Services __________ 7, 16 
The Resource Connection WIC Program 7, 

12 
Tobacco Reduction ________________ 13 
TRAC - Stop Smoking Classes _________ 21 
TrustLine __________________________6 
UC Davis M.I.N.D. Institute __________ 20 
United Home Care ______________ 13, 18 
University of California  Nutrition 

Education _______________________8 
University of California Cooperative 

Extension Amador ______________ 12 
Up Country Community Center _________8 
US Department of Education __________8 
US Department of Housing & Urban 

Development __________________ 16 
USDA Child Care Food Program ____ 6, 12 
Valley Mountain Regional Center _____ 21 
Veterans Service Office __________ 11, 18 
Victim Witness Program ____________ 17 
Voter Registration _________________ 11 

  



 

 



  

 

  



 

  



  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Calaveras Office 
501-F Gold Strike Road 
San Andreas, CA  95249 
T 209 - 754 - 1075 
F 209 - 754 - 4244 
 
 
Amador Office 
10877 Conductor Boulevard 
Sutter Creek, CA  95685 

T 209 - 223 - 1624 
F 209 - 223 - 5852 
www.trcac.org 

http://www.trcac.org/

	The Resource Connection
	Children's
	Breastfeeding Support:

	Domestic Violence
	Education
	School District Offices
	Community Schools
	Elementary Schools
	Middle Schools
	High Schools
	Colleges

	Emergency and Crisis
	Police Departments: NON EMERGENCY
	Safe Surrender Sites

	Family/Community
	Financial Assistance
	Food and Nutrition
	Health
	Counseling
	Dental Care
	Health Department
	Health Clinics and Centers
	Hospitals
	Obstetrics and Gynecology
	Optometrists and Ophthalmologists
	Pediatrics

	Housing and Shelter
	Income-Eligible Apartments
	Shelters
	Utilities

	Job Search
	Legal
	Library
	Amador County Libraries

	Seniors
	Special Needs/Disability
	Substance Abuse
	Transportation
	Websites
	Government Agencies
	Children/Child Care Organizations
	Recreational Activities for Children & Families
	Local Parks

	Index

